Autumn Term E-Newsletter Issue 3 Week commencing 10 October 2022
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Dates for your Diary

Tuesday 18 October — Parents’ Evening for Pre-school and YR — Y3

Wednesday 19 October - Friends Autumn Fun Day — Non-uniform Autumn costumes £1.00 donation
Wednesday 19 October — Parents’ Evening for Y1 — Y4

Friday 21 October - TED Day - School Closed

Monday 24" — Friday 28" October — Scooters Wraparound Care available

Monday 31 October - School Re-opens

Tuesday 15t November - Friends AGM 7pm @ Hadley Bowling Green, followed by Xmas Fayre mtg 7.30pm
Thursday 3 November — Y4 Trip to Hartlebury Museum

Thursday 3 November — Non-Uniform Day — donations of jumble jars, teddies, lucky bags please
Monday 7 November — Flu & Nasal Vaccination YR-Y4

Tuesday 8 November — Hearing Screening YR

Wednesday 9 November — Y2 Multi Skills Festival at Westacre Middle School

Thursday 10" November — Non-Uniform Day — donations of bottles and lucky bags please
Friday 25 November — Cake Donations please

Friday 25 November — Christmas Fayre

Tuesday 13 December — Trip to All Things Wild — Pre-school & YR

Wednesday 14 December — Pantomime Trip to Malvern Theatre Y1-Y4

Friday 16 December — Christmas Service 9.30am at Ombersley Church

Friday 16 December - Last Day of Term

Tuesday 3 January 2023 - TED Day - school closed

Wednesday 4 January — School Re-opens, start of Spring Term
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